River Trent at Farndon riverside properties including Dorner Avenue and Wyke and Marsh Lane area

Warning no longer in force

The Flood Warning for the area has now been removed. However, a Flood Alert remains in force for the wider area, so flooding may still affect roads and low-lying land. Further light rainfall is expected today, 20/02/2020. We continue to monitor the situation. Our incident response staff are patrolling watercourses in the area. Please avoid using low-lying footpaths near local watercourses and see the GOV.UK website for a 5 day flood forecast.

This information last updated 7:26am, Thursday 20th February.

Flood Warning Area Details

River Trent at Farndon riverside properties including Dorner Avenue and Wyke and Marsh Lane area

Region: Midlands

Counties covered: Nottinghamshire

Watercourses covered: River Trent

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Trent at Farndon riverside properties including Dorner Avenue and Wyke and Marsh Lane area.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the fisk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Trent in Nottinghamshire
River Trent in Nottinghamshire from Castle Donington to Cromwell Weir

River Trent at Fiskerton Mill including Rolleston Fields, Gorse and Nurseries area
River Trent at Fiskerton for Fiskerton Mill including Rolleston Fields, Gorse and Nurseries area

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Trent at Farndon
River Trent at Farndon including properties around Farndon and Fosse Roads

No current or recent warnings.

River Trent at Averham, Staythorpe and Kelham
River Trent at Averham, Staythorpe and Kelham including the Staythorpe Power Station

No current or recent warnings.

River Trent at Fiskerton
River Trent at Fiskerton including Morton and the Lodge Farm

No current or recent warnings.

River Trent at Rolleston
River Trent at Rolleston including Southwell Racecourse

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.